Question on Notice 98  -  Attachment AMENDED

How many overseas trips were taken by employees in the Division/Agency in 1996‑97, 1997-98, 1998-99, 1999-00, 2000-01, 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04 to date.
	Division/Agency
	1996-97
	1997-98
	1998-99
	1999-00
	2000-01
	2001-02
	2002-03
	2003-04*

	Department of the Environment and Heritage  **
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	181
	212
	214
	159
	100

	Department of the Environment and Heritage – Australian Antarctic Division
	52
	52
	80
	83
	86
	89
	130
	81

	Bureau of Meteorology
	178
	230
	212
	252
	203
	229
	221
	172

	Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority
	N/A***
	N/A***
	N/A***
	6
	21
	12
	18
	7

	National Oceans Office
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A****
	N/A****
	9
	10
	12

	Australian Greenhouse Office
	N/A*****
	N/A*****
	N/A*****
	48
	57
	34
	69
	57

	Sydney Harbour Federation Trust
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	Nil
	Nil
	2


*
Year to date.

**
It is not possible to provide a breakdown at the Divisional level or provide information on the earlier years without a significant and unreasonable diversion of resources.  Information for earlier years is not readily available as it is archived on a superceded financial management system.  2003-04 includes only those trips entered, approved and accounted for up to 10 February 2004.

***
Information not available due to change in information system.

****
Information in respect of the 1999-00 and 2000-01 years has been included in the aggregate figures provided by the Department of the Environment and Heritage.

*****
The Australian Greenhouse Office was established in April 1998, therefore no records are available for 1996-97; 1997-1998. Data for travel undertaken in 1998-1999 was manually maintained and these records are no longer available.

